Ohio Statehouse Reporters

**Click each reporter’s name to be taken to their Twitter account**

· Columbus Dispatch
· Jim Siegel – @phrontpage 
· Marty Schladen - @MartySchladen 
· Darrel Rowland – @darreldrowland 
· Catherine Candisky – @CCandisky (education & health focus) 
· Alan Johnson – @ohioaj (retired. Still tweeting important things)
· Randy Ludlow - @RandyLudlow 

· Cleveland Plain Dealer
· Jeremy Pelzer – @jpelzer 
· Seth Richardson - @SethARichardson  
· Laura Hancock - @LauraHancock
· Andrew Tobias - @AndrewJTobias 
· Mary Kilpatrick  - @_MaryKilpatrick  
· Patrick O’Donnell - @PAODonne (Education reporter)

· Cincinnati Enquirer 
· Jessie Balmert – @jbalmert
· Jason Williams - @jwilliamscincy
· Carl Weiser – @cweiser 
· Hannah Sparling - @HKSparling (Education reporter)
· Jackie Borchardt - @JMBorchardt 

· Toledo Blade
· Liz Skalka - @LizSkalka

· Ohio Public Radio
· Karen Kasler – @KarenKasler
· Andy Chow – @andy_chow 
· Jo Ingles – @joingles 

· AP
· Julie Carr Smyth – @jcarrsmyth 
· Andrew Welsh-Huggins - @AWHcolumbus

· Dayton Daily News
· Laura Bischoff - @lbischoff
· Will Garbe - @WGarbeWHIO

· Youngstown Vindicator 
· David Skolnick - @DSKolnick

· Akron Beacon Journal 
· Doug Livingston - @ABJDoug

· Journal News
· Michael Pitman - @MDPitmanJournal

· Hannah News
· Ben Postlethwait - @BCPostlethwait
· Shane Stegmiller – @ShaneStegmiller
· Danny Eldredge - @danielgeldredge
· Noah Blundo - @nblundo

· Gongwer 
· Dustin Ensinger - @EnsingerGongwer
· Nick Smith - @NSmithReports 
· WriterX - @Kent_Gongwer

· WOSU
· Ann Fisher - @annfisherwosu
· Mike Thompson - @mthompsoncbus

· ABC 6
· Ben Garbarek - @BenWSYX6

· NBC 4 
· [bookmark: _GoBack]Jason Aubry - @JasonAubryNBC4
